

Public Utility District No. 1 of Skagit County Post Office Box 1436, 1415 Freeway Drive Mount Vernon, WA 98273

## **BILL OF SALE**

Materials, Labor, Equipment and Engineering listed below:

Materials		\$ <u>22,025.78</u>
Labor & Equipment		\$_23,862.64
Subtotal Materials, Labor and Equipme	ent	\$ 45,888.42
Washington State Sales Tax (7.8%)		\$ <u>3,579.30</u>
Engineering		\$ <u>1,000.00</u>
Total	The second se	\$_50,467.72

Seller warrants that he is the owner of the described property and has a good right and full authority to sell the same.

Dated this	21	dowlof	March	<del>`1999</del>
Dated this	21	day of	May	, 1999.

WASHINGTON ALDER, L.L.C.

SKAGIT COUNTY WASHINGTON

JUN 0 2 2000 Michael L. Knobel, President Mie) Richard D. Tinney Amount Paid \$ 5 Skagit Co. Treasurer By Deputy STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF SKAGIT Richard D. Tinney -Michael L. Knobel I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that\_ is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument and acknowledged President & CEO Washington Alder, L.L.C. of it as\_ to be the free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. DO O Date: mai Notary Public in and for the State of Washington 0-01-02 My appointment expires: JOTA C.O. #\_ 392 W.O, #\_ 98-2

## MATERIAL LIST

## PROJECT: FARM TO MARKET ROAD WASHINGTON ALDER C.O. 3921; W.O. 98-2526

## PIPELINE MATERIALS

		and the second	UNIT	
QTY			PRICE	COST
		Pipe, 12" class 50 DI	13.15	12,098.00
920	ft	Pipe, 12 Class 00 D1	8.27	645.06
78	ft	Pipe, 12" PVC C-900	685.58	685.58
1	ea	Valve, 12" mj	685.58	685.58
1	ea	Valve, 12 flg x mj	162.10	324.20
2	ea	Ell, 12" mj		172.10
2	ea	Sleeve, 12" mj	86.05	• • • • •
1	Is	Hot tap, 12" x 12" w/12" flg x mj valve	1,635.00	1,635.00
1	ea	Cap, 12" mj	47.10	47.10
1	ea	Tee, 12" mj x 3" ipt	179.38	179.38
i 4		Blow assembly, 3"	226.60	226.60
Ĩ	Is		41.10	123.30
3	ea	Valve box, Cl		

TOTAL PIPELINE MATERIALS

\$ 16,821.90

			and a second from the first of the second		
		SERVICE MATERIALS	UNIT		
ΟΤΥ	UNIT	ITEM	PRICE	COST	
2		Linesetter, 1"	51.62	103.24	
2 1		Clamp, 12" di x 2" ipt	74.60	74.60	
1		Clamp 12" di x 1" ipt	68.87	68.87	
1		Nipple, br, 2" x4"	4.82	4.82	
<u> </u>		bushing, br, 2" x 1"	3.48	3.48	
1		Corp, service 1"	19.87	19.87	
		Adaptor, 1" Fpac poly	7.52	30.08	
60	lf	Tubing, 1" PE 200 psi	0.25	15.00	in .
		Valve box, Cl	41.10	41.10	
	N N	Meter box, #1324	44.30	88.60	
2 2	ea	Meter, 1" Sensus SRII TR/PL	169.87	339.74	
<b></b>	िल्व				
	ta de la constante	TOTAL SERVICE MATERIALS		\$ 789.40	
	a and a second sec				
	Ś	FIRE HYDRANT MATERIALS	UNIT		Construction of the second
-			PRICE	COST	
QTY			201.75	403.50	and the second sec
		Tee, 12 mj x 6" fl	223.05	446.10	
	2 ea	Valve, 6" fl x mj, RS	5.75	34.50	
	6 ea	Pipe, 6" class 50 Dl	1,245.00	1,245,00	Self second second
	1 Is	Hot tap, 12" x 6" w/ 6" mj valve	217.98		·
	3 ea		25.53	102.12	
	4 ea		764.66		
	2 ea	Fire Hydrant	1 704.00	.,•_•••	
				\$ 4,414.48	
		TOTAL FIRE HYDRANT MATERIALS		Ψ ,,	* :
				\$ 22,025.78	
		TOTAL MATERIALS		ψ,σ σ	
		Page 1 of 1	a cantan tinat katat A		
			- N N	006020024	
			같아	Skagit County Audi	
			6/2/2000 Pag	je 2 of 2 9:2	B:11AM
			No and Anna and Anna an		